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City of San Leandro
CAP/CDBG Grant Program

FY 2023-2025




6 Dec. 2022

Application Period
Opens

13 Dec. 2022

Info Session is held
for Potential
Applicants

Key Dates

16 Jan. 2023 22 Feb. 2023

Applications Due Applicants respond
to HSC questions at
regular HSC
meeting

04 Apr. 2023

HS recommends
awards for City
Council

01 May 2023

CAP/CDBG
Recommendations
go to Council for
approval

Jun. 2023

Contracts go to City
Council for
approval
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EBAC
FVLC
Girls Inc.
La Clinica
Ruby's Place
Mercy
SAVE

$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$27,500.00
$32,500.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$27,500.00
$32,500.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00

EBAC
FVLC
Hively

La Clinica

Ruby's Place

Seneca

SAVE

$22,500.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$32,500.00
$15,000.00
$35,000.00
$10,000.00

CAP Grantees 19-21 & 21-23
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$22,500.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$32,500.00
$15,000.00
$35,000.00
$10,000.00
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Calico
DSFRC
SOS/MOW

Spectrum

$22,000.00
$42,941.00
$29,000.00
$17,500.00

$47,789.00
$89,481.00
$60,040.00
$43,127.00

Calico
DSFRC
SOS/MOW

Spectrum

$23,344.00
$35,000.00
$35,000.00
$24,909.00

CDBG Grantees 19-21 & 21-23
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$22,552.00
$33,812.00
$33,812.00
$24,064.00




Subrecipients

Calico

Davis Street

EBAC

FVLC

Ruby's Place

SAVE

Seneca

SOS/MOW

Spectrum

$45,000.00

$35,000.00

$50,000.00

$35,000.00

$30,000.00

$16,000.00

$45,000.00

$58,800.00

$42,000.00

Minimum Amt.

$30,000.00

$32,500.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$35,000.00

$34,000.00

$26,000.00

Funding Cycle 23 - 25 Applicants

Requested Amt.

Scope of Work

This project improves mental-health outcomes for San Leandro children who have
suffered abuse by providing skilled, timely, and appropriate support to each victim's
family. Program targets to serve 49 people.

Davis Street Basic Needs provides food, clothing, housing, emergency food and utility
assistance, Cal-Fresh enrollment, and service referrals for low-income San Leandro and
nearby residents. Program targets to serve 475 people.

EBAC's San Leandro Family Resource Center links families to services that reduce
health disparities, strengthen resiliency/well-being, and support housing
security. Program targets to serve 79 people.

The FVHPP reduces family violence and homelessness for San Leandrans by providing
free family and housing law services combined with crisis intervention and advocacy.
Program targets to serve 48 people.

Shelter and comprehensive services for victims of domestic violence/intimate partner
violence and their children from San Leandro. Program targets to serve 61 people.

Program includes immediate crisis response to survivors referred by San Leandro PD
and San Leandro residents referred by other providers. Program targets to serve 100
people.

Evidence-based, culturally responsive mental health services supporting families,
including case management, crisis intervention, and caregiver trainings. Program
targets to serve 8 people.

A meal delivery service benefitting homebound persons, aged 60+, who are at risk of,
or experiencing food insecurity or malnutrition. Program targets to serve 300 people.

Spectrum Community Services Senior Meals provides hot, freshly made nutritious
meals for seniors aged 60+ in a social setting. Program targets to serve 215 people.



Applicant
CDBG
Calico
Davis Street
SOS/MOW

Spectrum

CAP

Ruby's Place
SAVE
Seneca

EBAC

FVLC

Requested Amt.

$45,000.00

$35,000.00

$58,800.00

$42,000.00

$30,000.00

$16,000.00

$45,000.00

$50,000.00

$35,000.00

Minimum Amt.

$30,000.00

$32,500.00

$34,000.00

$26,000.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$35,000.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00

Avg. Evaluation Score

Staff Recommended Award

55 $28,842
55 $32,500
58 $34,000
55 $26,000
Total CDBG Grants $121,342.00
58 $30,000
57 $16,000
54 $39,000
51 $40,000
59 $35,000

Total CAP Grants $160,000.00


https://sanleandro-my.sharepoint.com/:x:/g/personal/lpalacios_sanleandro_org/Eb7Ghp5vcd1GqFaTZ1RRDa8BHELx5VzK_6YAzRtfLpzfMw?e=4QjzZy

