City of San Leandro CAP/CDBG Grant Program

FY 2023-2025

Key Dates



6 Dec. 2022

Application Period Opens



13 Dec. 2022

Info Session is held for Potential Applicants



16 Jan. 2023

Applications Due



22 Feb. 2023

Applicants respond to HSC questions at regular HSC meeting



04 Apr. 2023

HS recommends awards for City Council



01 May 2023

CAP/CDBG Recommendations go to Council for approval



Jun. 2023

Contracts go to City Council for approval

Subrecipients	FY 19-20	FY 20-21	
EBAC	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
FVLC	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
Girls Inc.	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	
La Clinica	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	
Ruby's Place	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
Mercy	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
SAVE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	

Subrecipients	FY 21-22	FY22-23	
EBAC	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	
FVLC	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
Hively	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
La Clinica	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	
Ruby's Place	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
Seneca	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
SAVE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	

CAP Grantees 19-21 & 21-23

Subrecipients	FY 19-20	FY 20-21
Calico	\$22,000.00	\$47,789.00
DSFRC	\$42,941.00	\$89,481.00
SOS/MOW	\$29,000.00	\$60,040.00
Spectrum	\$17,500.00	\$43,127.00

Subrecipients	FY 21-22	FY 22-23	
Calico	\$23,344.00	\$22,552.00	
DSFRC	\$35,000.00	\$33,812.00	
SOS/MOW	\$35,000.00	\$33,812.00	
Spectrum	\$24,909.00	\$24,064.00	

CDBG Grantees 19-21 & 21-23

Funding Cycle 23 - 25 Applicants

Subrecipients	Requested Amt.	Minimum Amt.	Scope of Work
Calico	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	This project improves mental-health outcomes for San Leandro children who have suffered abuse by providing skilled, timely, and appropriate support to each victim's family. Program targets to serve 49 people.
Davis Street	\$35,000.00	\$32,500.00	Davis Street Basic Needs provides food, clothing, housing, emergency food and utility assistance, Cal-Fresh enrollment, and service referrals for low-income San Leandro and nearby residents. Program targets to serve 475 people.
EBAC	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	EBAC's San Leandro Family Resource Center links families to services that reduce health disparities, strengthen resiliency/well-being, and support housing security. Program targets to serve 79 people.
FVLC	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	The FVHPP reduces family violence and homelessness for San Leandrans by providing free family and housing law services combined with crisis intervention and advocacy. Program targets to serve 48 people.
Ruby's Place	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	Shelter and comprehensive services for victims of domestic violence/intimate partner violence and their children from San Leandro. Program targets to serve 61 people.
SAVE	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	Program includes immediate crisis response to survivors referred by San Leandro PD and San Leandro residents referred by other providers. Program targets to serve 100 people.
Seneca	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	Evidence-based, culturally responsive mental health services supporting families, including case management, crisis intervention, and caregiver trainings. Program targets to serve 8 people.
sos/mow	\$58,800.00	\$34,000.00	A meal delivery service benefitting homebound persons, aged 60+, who are at risk of, or experiencing food insecurity or malnutrition. Program targets to serve 300 people.
Spectrum	\$42,000.00	\$26,000.00	Spectrum Community Services Senior Meals provides hot, freshly made nutritious meals for seniors aged 60+ in a social setting. Program targets to serve 215 people.

Funding Cycle 23 - 25 Applicants

Applicant	Requested Amt.	Minimum Amt.	Avg. Evaluation Score	Staff Recommended Award
CDBG				
Calico	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	55	\$28,842
Davis Street	\$35,000.00	\$32,500.00	55	\$32,500
sos/mow	\$58,800.00	\$34,000.00	58	\$34,000
Spectrum	\$42,000.00	\$26,000.00	55	\$26,000
			Total CDBG Grants	\$121,342.00
CAP				
Ruby's Place	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	58	\$30,000
SAVE	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	57	\$16,000
Seneca	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	54	\$39,000
EBAC	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	51	\$40,000
FVLC	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	59	\$35,000
			Total CAP Grants	\$160,000.00